
KERALA   GAZETTE
tIcf Kkddv

PUBLISHED   BY   AUTHORITY

B[nImcnIambn {]kn≤s∏SpØp∂Xv

©
Government of Kerala

tIcf k¿°m¿

2013

 No.

\º¿

Vol.  II

hmeyw 2                 }}
30th  April  2013
2013 G{]n¬ 30

10th Vaisakha 1935
1935 sshimJw 10

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM,  TUESDAY

Xncp-h-\-¥-]p-cw,  sNmΔ
18

Regn. No. KERBIL/2012/45073
dated  5-9-2012  with  RNI

Reg. No. cPn. \º¿
KL/TV(N)/634/2012-14

PART III

Stores Purchase

Irrigation Department

RE-TENDER NOTICE

[No. CE (MECH)/T/1/2013-2014]

No. CMU/P/695/09(gl)(Vol.-II.) 4th April 2013.

The Chief Engineer (Mechanical), Irrigation,
Thiruvananthapuram for and on behalf of the Governor
of Kerala invites sealed  superscribed two cover system
Tenders, in original from the original manufacturer or their
authorized dealers  for the “Supply of Lift Pump Sets and
Vacuum Pump Sets  for Lift Irrigation Schemes under
Minor Irrigation Division, Malappuram”. The HP of
LI Pump sets ranges from 45 HP to 75 HP and Vacuum
Pump sets from 3 to 15 HP.

Tender forms can be obtained from the Office
of the Chief Engineer, Mechanical, Irrigation, Public
Office Building, Museum P. O.,Thiruvananthapuram,
Phone-0471-2322634, on application and only on cash
remittance or money order on all working days between
11 a. m. and 4 p. m. from 17-4-2013 to 3-5-2013. Cost of
tender form is ` 14,700+VAT @ 5% (Total ` 15,435) for
original. Application for tender form should invariably
accompany the documentary evidence to prove that the

applicant is the original manufacturer or authorized dealer
and that they have supplied during last two calendar
years pump sets for not less than an amount of
Rs. One Crore. Tender form can be obtained by post on
payment of an additional amount of ` 50 towards the
postal and incidental charges. Department will not be
responsible for any postal delay. The Cheque, Draft,
Postage Stamp etc. will not be accepted towards the cost
of tender form. Tender forms are not transferable.

Tenders, complete in all respects should be submitted
in a sealed cover ‘C’ containing two sealed covers “A”
and “B” .The Cover “A” should contain technical bid
along with Earnest Money Deposit and preliminary
agreement and cover ‘B’ for price bid. All Covers should
super scribe tender number, name of work and address.
The tenders should reach the Superintending Engineer
and Deputy Chief Engineer, Mechanical, PWD, Office of
the Chief Engineer, Mechanical, Public Office Building,



Museum P. O., Thiruvananthapuram-695 033. on or before
4 p. m. on 10-5-2013. Late Tenders will not be accepted.
Cover C and Technical Bid, EMD and preliminary
agreement containing cover A will be opened at
4.30 p. m. on the same day in the presence of the bidders
or their authorized representatives who may be present
at that time . Technical bid without sufficient EMD and
preliminary agreement will not be considered. The date
and time of opening of price bid cover B will be intimated
directly to the firms who qualify in the Technical bid.
Tenders should accompany a preliminary agreement

executed in prescribed form, in Kerala Stamp Paper
worth ` 100 and an EMD for an amount of Rs. One Lakh
along with Technical bid. Firms outside Kerala requiring
stamp paper for executing preliminary agreement should
send an additional amount of ` 135 (` 100 towards the
cost of stamp paper and ` 35 for postal and incidental
charges) which may be remitted by money order in
advance along with  application to the Chief Engineer,
Mechanical, Irrigation, Thiruvananthapuram. The specimen
form of agreement is available in tender form itself. If the
date of opening of technical bid is a declared Public
Holiday the technical bid will be opened on the next
working day at the same place and time. More details of
supply required, if any, can be had from this office and
the Office of the Executive Engineer, Minor Irrigation
Division, Malappuram. All other existing conditions
related to tender in Irrigation Department will be applicable
in this case also. The undersigned reserves the right to
reject any or all the tenders without assigning any
reasons thereof.

tIcf Kh¿Æ¿°pth≠n PetkN\ hIp∏v ,

sa°m\n°¬ hn`mKw No^v F©n\ob¿ 45 apX¬ 75

hsc hnhn[ IpXn-c-i-‡n-bp≈ en^v‰v ]ºv sk‰p-Ifpw

3 apX¬ 15 hsc IpXn-c-i-‡n-bp≈ hmIzw ]ºv sk‰p-

Ifpw ae-∏pdw sNdp-InS Pe-tk-N\ Unhn-j\p Iogn-ep≈

hnhn[ en^v‰v Cdn-tK-j≥ ]≤-Xn-Iƒ°pth≠n hmßn

\¬Ip-∂-Xn\v bYm¿∞ \n¿Ωm-Xm-hn¬ \n∂pw Ah-cpsS

AwKo -IrX hym]m -cn -bn¬ \n∂pw c≠p Ih¿

k{º-Zm -b -Øn¬ ap{Zh® Hdn -Pn -\¬ Z¿Lm-kp -Iƒ

£Wn-®p-sIm-≈p-∂p.

Z¿Lmkv t^md-ßƒ Bh-iy-ap -≈-h¿ Z¿Lmkv

t^md-Øns‚ hne scm°w ]W-amtbm aWn-tbm¿U-dmtbm

At]-£-tbm-sSm∏w At]-£n-®m¬ No^v F©n-\o-b-dpsS

Imcymebw, sa°m\n°¬, PetkN\ hIp∏v, ]ªnIv

Hm^okv sI´nSw, ayqknbw ]n. H., Xncph\¥]pcØp

\n∂pw (t^m¨-˛0471-˛2322634) 17˛4˛2013 apX¬ 3˛5˛2013

hscbp≈ F√m {]hrØn Znhkßfnepw cmhnse

11 aWn apX¬ sshIpt∂cw 4 aWnhsc e`n°p∂XmWv.

Z¿Lmkv t^md-Øns‚ hne Hdn -Pn -\-en\v `14,700+5%

hm‰v+sk v (samØw ` 15,435). IqSmsX Z¿Lmkv

t^md-Øns‚ At]-£-tbm-sSm∏w bYm¿∞ \n¿Ωm-Xmthm

As√-¶n¬ AwKo-IrX hym]m-cntbm BsW∂pw Ign™

c≠v Ie-≠¿ h¿j-ß-fn¬ Ipd -™Xv Hcp tImSn

cq]-bp-sS-sb-¶nepw ]ºv sk‰p-Iƒ k]vssf sNbvXp-sh∂pw

sXfn-bn-°p-∂-Xn-\p≈ {]am-W-ßƒ lmP-cm-°p-∂-h¿°p

am{Xta Z¿Lmkv {]am-W-ßƒ \¬Ip-I-bp-≈p. Z¿Lmkv

{]am-W-ßƒ X]m-en¬ Bh-iy-ap-≈-h¿ Z¿Lmkv t^md-

Øns‚ hnebv°v ]pdta ` 50  A[nI aWn-tbm¿U-dmbn

Ab-t°-≠-Xm-Wv. t]mÃ¬ Xma-k-Øn\v hIp∏v DØ-c-hmZn

Bbn -cn -°n -√. sN°v, {Um^v‰ v ,  t]mtÃPv Ãmºv

apX-em-bh Z¿Lmkv t^md-Øns‚ hne-bmbn kzoI-cn-

°p-∂-X-√. Z¿Lmkv t^md-ßƒ ssIam-dm≥ ]mSp-≈-X-√.

Z¿LmkpIƒ ap{Zh® ‘kn’ F∂ tase-gp-tØmSp

IqSnb Hcp henb Ih-dn¬ ‘F’ F∂pw ‘_n’ F∂pw

tase-gp -tØmSpIqSnb a‰p c≠p ap{Zh® Ih-dp -Iƒ

D≈-S°w sNø-Ww. Ih¿ ‘F’ bn¬ kmt¶-XnI _nUv,

\nc-X-{Z-hyhpw {]mY-anI Icmdpw D≈-S°w sNbvXn-cn -

°pIbpw Ih¿ ‘_n’ bn¬ ss{]kv _nUpw D≈-S°w

sNbvXn-cn-°Ww.  F√m Ih-dp-I-fpsS ]pdØv Z¿Lmkv

\ºcpw  {]h¿Øn-bpsS t]cpw ta¬hn-em-khpw tcJ-s∏-

SpØn Sn B^o-kn¬ ka¿∏n-®n-cn-t°-≠-Xm-Wv. ]qcn-∏n®

Z¿Lm-kp-Iƒ 10-˛5-˛2013 sshIp-t∂cw 4 aWn°v ap≥]mbn

kq{] -≠nwK v F©n -\o -b¿ B‚ v sU]yq´n No^v

F©n\ob¿, sa°m\n°¬ (]n . U_vfyp . Un.) ,

sa°m\n°¬ No^v F©n\obdpsS Imcymebw, ]ªnIv

B^okv sI´nSw, ayqknbw ]n.H., Xncph\¥]pcw˛33  F∂

ta¬hnem-k-Øn¬ e`n-®n-cn-°-Ww. Xmakn®v e`n°p∂

Z¿LmkpIƒ Hcp Imc-W-h-imepw kzoIcn°p∂X√. Ih¿

‘kn’ bpw kmt¶-XnI _nUpw, \nc-X-{Zhyw {]mY-anI

Icmdpw AS-ßp∂ Ih¿ ‘F’ bpw Icm-dp-Im-cp-sStbm

Ah-cpsS {]Xn-\n-[n-I-fp-sStbm km∂n-≤y-Øn¬ 10-˛5-˛2013

sshIp-t∂cw 4.30 aWn°v Xpd°p∂XmWv. Bh-iy-amb

\nc-X-{Zhyw C√m-Ø-Xpw {]mY-anI Icm¿ D≈-S°w

sNøm-Ø-Xp-amb Z¿LmkpIƒ \ncp-]m-[nIw \nc-kn-°p-

∂-Xm-Wv. ^n\m≥jy¬ _nUv AS-ßnb Ih¿ ‘_n’
Xpd-°p∂ Xob-Xnbpw ka-bhpw kmt¶-XnI _nUv kq£va

]cn-tim-[\ \S-Øn-b-Xn\ptijw A¿l-cm-b-hsc t\cn´v

Adn-bn-°p-∂-Xm-Wv. Z¿Lm-kn-t\m-sSm∏w ` 100 hnebp≈

ap{Z]{XØn¬ {]mYanI kΩX]{Xhpw Hcpe£w cq]

\ncX{Zhyhpw kmt¶-XnI _nUn-t\m-sSm∏w D≈-S°w

sNbvXn-cn-°-Ww.  At]£tbmsSm∏w ` 135 Z¿Lmkn\p

th≠n No^v F©n-\o-b¿, sa°m-\n-°¬, Pe-tk-N\

hIp-∏v,  Xncp-h-\-¥-]pcØn\p Ab®m¬ tIcfØn\p

shfnbnep≈ IcmdpIm¿°v ap {Z]{Xw Ab®p

sImSp°p∂XmWv (CXn¬ ` 100 ap{Z]{XØns‚ hnebpw

` 35 C≥knsU‚¬ Nm¿÷pamIp∂p). {]mYanI Icmdns‚

amXrI  Z¿Lmkv {]am-W-Øn¬ e`yamWv. Z¿Lm-kp-Iƒ

Xpd-°p∂ Znhkw GsX-¶nepw Imc-W-Øm¬ s]mXp

Ah-[n-bm-sW-¶n¬ sXm´-SpØ {]hrØn Znhkw CtX

ka-bØpw ÿeØpw Z¿Lm-kp-Iƒ Xpd-°p-∂-Xm-Wv.

IqSp -X¬ hnh -c -ßƒ Cu Imcym -e -b -Øn¬ \n∂pw

FIvkn-Iyq-́ ohv F©n-\o-b¿, ae-∏pdw sNdp-InS Pe-tk-N\



hn`m-K-Øns‚ Imcym-e-b-Øn¬ \n∂pw Adn-bm-hp-∂-Xm-Wv.

Pe-tk-N\ hIp-∏nse Z¿Lm-kp-ambn _‘-s∏´ F√m

\nb-a-ßfpw CXn\pw _m[-I-am-Wv.

Bhiysa¶n¬ Hcp ImcWhpw IqSmsX Cu

Z¿LmkpIƒ \nckn°m\p≈ AhImiw Xmsg

H∏n´ncn°p∂ DtZymKÿ\n¬ \n£n]vXamWv.

Office of the Chief (Sd.)
Engineer (Mechanical), Chief Engineer
Irrigation, Thiruvananthapuram-695 033. (Mechanical).


